

"Creating the Community We Want" Thanks for Giving 2016 \$16,000 in Grants!

To celebrate "Thanks for Giving", the Board of Directors of the Cass County Community Foundation is offering to the community sixteen \$1,000 grants to help community needs.

Anyone in the community can apply for these grants. You have the opportunity to name your favorite charitable cause. It's that easy! Just complete this form and mail or "drop-off" the ballot at the Community Foundation office (729 E. Market Street). The organizations to receive grants will be chosen in a drawing to be held at the 2016 THANKS FOR GIVING Donor and Volunteer Recognition Event, Sunday, November 13, 2016 from 2:00 to 4:00 P.M. at Desserts First, 516 E. Broadway, Logansport.

Help the Foundation Celebrate Thanks for Giving!	
\$1,000 Charitable Grant Drawing	
Your name:	
Your address:	
Your City, State, Zip	
Your phone number:	
If my suggestion is selected, I would like the \$1,000 to support:	
Charitable organization:	
Charitable organization address:	
Charitable organization city, state, zip	
Organization phone number:	
Enter as often as you like _ Charities can receive only one \$1,000 award Entries must be received by 11/10/16 to be eligible. Drawing will be on November 13,2016	
Mail this form to: Cass County Community Foundation P.O. Box 441 Logansport, Indiana 46947	Drop this form by the office: Cass County Community Foundation 729 E. Market Street Lögänsport, Indiana 46947

Some rules and restrictions apply. Following the drawing, the chosen organizations will be required to prove that they are a recognized charitable group, but they do not have to have 501 (C) 3 status. Church groups and youth organizations are eligible.

If a winning charity is part of a larger group, it will count as an award to the larger group.